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provinces. The rates of change thus shown have been applied to the census data, 
with the result that the census figure of $3,702,370,000, the value of land in 1921, 
becomes $3,316,061,000 as the estimated value in 1924. The census values for 
buildings, machinery and implements in 1921 are applied without change to 1924. 

Altogether, therefore, the gross agricultural wealth of Canada for 1924 may be 
estimated at $7,508,257,000, as compared with $7,365,475,000 in 1923. The net 
increase of $142,782,000 is made up by increases in the values of live stock, poultry, 
animals on fur farms and agricultural production, amounting to $27,884,000, 
$2,594,000, $1,068,000 and $111,236,000 respectively. 

2.—Acreage, Yield, Quality and Value of Principal Field Crops. 

Total Areas and Values, 1919-1924.—Table 3 shows for Canada and the 
provinces the total estimated areas and values of field crops for the six years 1919 
to 1924, and Table 4 the field crops of Canada, compared as to quantity and value 
for 1923 and 1924. 

3.—Total Areas and Values of Field Crops in Canada, 1919-1924. 

Provinces. 

Canada 

P.E. Island 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick.., 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Canada 

P .E . I s l and 

Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick... 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia. 

1919. 

acres. 

53,049,610 

526,628 

1,011,144 

1,335,118 

7,973,021 

9,915,884 

6,344,318 

17,430,554 

8,170,971 

342,002 

$ 

1,537,170,100 

22,367,400 

63,357,000 

53,134,400 

309,963,000 

383,573,900 

182,097,200 

340,029,800 

158,044,400 

24,603,000 

1920. 

acres. 

53,830,865 

536,105 

919,547 

1,253,834 

7,905,987 

10,108,272 

6,020,310 

17,347,901 

8,389,521 

349,388 

$ 

1,455,344,050 

18,530,400 

47,846,550 

46,357,300 

330,251,000 

375,746,900 

133,989,900 

271,213,000 

204,291,500 

27,017,500 

1921. 

acres. 

59,635,346 

552,184 

807,858 

1,171,305 

8,051,989 

10,075,073 

7,421,786 

21,774,483 

9,417,870 

362,798 

$ 

931,863,670 

14,202,970 

29,556,400 

38,325,400 

219,154,000 

239,627,400 

72,135,500 

215,635,000 

82,780,000 

20,447,000 

1922. 

acres. 

57,189,681 

543,069 

789,096 

1,205,817 

7,435,300 

10,258,613 

6,747,240 

19,833,167 

10,005,623 

371,756 

$ 

963,393,200 

10,889,800 

24,140,400 

31,979,000 

165,159,600 

222,599,400 

98,078,000 

296,227,200 

94,946,800 

18,273,000 

1923. 

acres. 

56,444,816 

507,979 

682,538 

909,945 

6,650,158 

10,296,961 

6,719,522 

19,772,830 

10,530,824 

374,059 

$ 

899,336,300 

10,173,900 

20,505,100 

20,864,300 

133,137,400 

220,748,900 

62,716,700 

261,127,900 

151,040,000 

18,912,000 

1924. 

acres. 

57,853,550 

527,758 

698,013 

859,412 

6,736,300 

10,264,614 

6,818,045 

20,507,411 

11,049,683 

391,314 

$ 

995,335,900 

11,990,400 

16,785,800 

16,080,000 

139,359,000 

260,534,000 

136,025,000 

237,310,000 

159,759,700 

17,392,000 


