provinces. The rates of change thus shown have been applied to the census data, with the result that the census figure of \$3,702,370,000, the value of land in 1921, becomes \$3,316,061,000 as the estimated value in 1924. The census values for buildings, machinery and implements in 1921 are applied without change to 1924.

Altogether, therefore, the gross agricultural wealth of Canada for 1924 may be estimated at \$7,508,257,000, as compared with \$7,365,475,000 in 1923. The net increase of \$142,782,000 is made up by increases in the values of live stock, poultry, animals on fur farms and agricultural production, amounting to \$27,884,000, \$2,594,000, \$1,068,000 and \$111,236,000 respectively.

2.—Acreage, Yield, Quality and Value of Principal Field Crops.

Total Areas and Values, 1919-1924.—Table 3 shows for Canada and the provinces the total estimated areas and values of field crops for the six years 1919 to 1924, and Table 4 the field crops of Canada, compared as to quantity and value for 1923 and 1924.

3.—T	otal Ar	eas and	Values	of I	Field	Crops	in	Canada.	, 1919-1 924.

Provinces.	1919.	1920.	1921.	1922.	1923.	1924.	
	acres.	acres.	acres.	acres.	acres.	acres.	
Canada	53, 649, 640	52,830,865	59,635,346	57,189,681	56, 444, 816	57,852,55 0	
P.E. Island	526,628	536,105	552,184	54 3,069	507,979	527,758	
Nova Scotia	1,011,144	919,547	807,858	789,096	682,538	698,013	
New Brunswick	1,335,118	1,253,834	1,171,305	1,205,817	909,945	859,412	
Quebec	7,973,021	7,905,987	8,051,989	7,435,300	6,650,158	6,736,300	
Ontario	9,915,884	10,108,272	10,075,073	10, 258, 613	10,296,961	10,264,614	
Manitoba	6,344,318	6,020,310	7,421,786	6,747,240	6,719,522	6,818,045	
Saskatchewan	17,430,554	17,347,901	21,774,483	19,833,167	19,772,830	20,507,411	
Alberta	8,170,971	8,389,521	9,417,870	10,005,623	10,530,824	11,049,683	
British Columbia	342,002	349,388	362,798	371,756	374,059	391,314	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Canada	1,537,170,100	1,455,244,050	931,863,670	962,2 93 ,200	899,226,200	995,235,900	
P. E. Island	22,367,400	18,530,400	14,202,970	10,889,800	10,173,900	11,990,400	
Nova Scotia	63,357,000	47,846,550	29,556,400	24,140,400	20,505,100	16,785,800	
New Brunswick	53,134,400	46,357,300	38,325,400	31,979,000	20,864,300	16,080,000	
Quebec	309,963,000	330,251,000	219,154,000	165,159,600	133,137,400	139,359,000	
Ontario	383,573,900	375,746,900	239,627,400	222,599,400	220,748,900	260,534,000	
Manitoba	182,097,200	133,989,900	72,135,500	98,078,000	62,716,700	136,025,000	
Saskatchewan	340,029,800	271,213,000	215,635,000	296, 227, 200	261,127,900	237,310,000	
Alberta	158,044,400	204,291,500	82,780,000	94,946,800	151,040,000	159,759,700	
British Columbia	24,603,000	27,017,500	20,447,000	18,273,000	18,912,000	17,392,000	